

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29557 of 2024

**Applicant :-** Rohit Alias Khali

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.,Jeetendra Kesharwani,Siddharth Nirranjan

**Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.**

1. The present application has been moved seeking bail in Case Crime No. 555 of 2023, under Sections 147, 148, 149, 352, 307 & 34 I.P.C., Police Station Baghpat, District Baghpat.

2. It is submitted that bail application of co-accused Monu @ Dharmendra has been allowed by Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J. vide order dated 29.08.2023 passed in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 36800 of 2023.

3. Office to place this case before the appropriate Bench as fresh at an early date.

**Order Date :-** 4.9.2024

SKT/-