

Court No. - 33

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29557
of 2024

Applicant :- Rohit Alias Khali

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Jeetendra
Kesharwani,Siddharth Niranjana

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 8th November 2024, in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 21.10.2024

S.Prakash