

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29557 of 2024

Applicant :- Rohit Alias Khali

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Saurabh Chaturvedi, Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Jeetendra Kesharwani, Siddharth Niranjana

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

As jointly agreed, list on 30.05.2025.

Order Date :- 16.5.2025

Mustaqeem.